4
Surge Protection
SG50112 SG05013
Surge Protection
5
SPD Class T1 (formerly B), SPI
Impulse Current Iimp (10/350)µs Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Lightning current arresters SPI

SPI-3+1
SPD Class T1&T2 (formerly B+C), SP-B+C
Description Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Lightning current arrester - surge arrester Sets, Lightning protection classes I, II, III, IV
TN-C-Set 3-pole
TN-S/TT-Set 3+1-pole
SP-B+C/3 267489 1
SP-B+C/3+1 267510 1
SG53712
SP-B+C/3+1
Accessories
Auxiliary switch for SP-B+C ASAUXSC-SPM 131785 8 / 80
6
Surge Protection
Lightning current arrester - surge arrester Sets, Lightning protection classes III, IV
Description Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Without remote indication
TN-S/TT-Set 1+1-pole
TN-S-Set 2-pole
TN-C-Set 3-pole
TN-S-Set 4-pole
TN-S/TT-Set 3+1-pole
TN-S/TT-Set 3+1-pole
SPBT12-280-1+NPE 158308 1 / 40
SPBT12-280/2 158309 1 / 60
SPBT12-280/3 158330 1 / 40
SPBT12-280/4 158331 1 / 30
SPBT12-280-3+NPE 158332 1 / 20
SPBT12-280-3+NPE/BB 158333 1
Accessories
Auxiliary switch for SPBT12-280
Busbar
ASAUXSC-SPM 131785 4 / 120
ZV-KSBI...
With remote indication
TN-S/TT-Set 1+1-pole
TN-S/TT-Set 3+1-pole
SPBT12-280-1+NPE-AX 158334 1 / 30
SPBT12-280-3+NPE-AX 158335 1
SG29612
SPBT12-280/3
Lightning current arrester - surge arrester SPBT12
Complete
Impulse Current Iimp (10/350)µs Type Designation Article No. Units per package
12.5kA L - (PE) N
100kA N-PE
SPBT12-280/1 158306 12 / 120
SPBT12-NPE100 158307 1 / 60
SG27112
SPBT12-280/1
Lightning current arrester - surge arrester SPBT12
Insert

Surge Protection
NEW
Description Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Lead-through terminal for SPB, ASLTT-63
ASLTT-63 131784 12 / 120
SG59511
SPET2-280/2
Surge arrester SPET2, 1- to 4-pole
Complete (2- and multi-pole surge arresters are supplied with busbar)
SG64212
1-pole 280VAC 10kA
2-pole 280VAC 2x10kA
3-pole 280VAC 3x10kA
4-pole 280VAC 4x10kA
1-pole+N 280VAC 10kA
3-pole+N 280VAC 10kA
1-pole 335VAC 10kA
2-pole 335VAC 2x10kA
3-pole 335VAC 3x10kA
4-pole 335VAC 4x10kA
1-pole+N 335VAC 10kA
3-pole+N 335VAC 10kA
SPET2-280/1 168741 2/120
SPET2-280/2 168742 1/60
SPET2-280/3 168692 1/40
SPET2-280/4 168693 1/30
SPET2-280/1+NPE 168699 1/60
SPET2-280/3+NPE 168700 1/30
SPET2-335/1 168695 2/120
SPET2-335/2 168696 1/60
SPET2-335/3 168697 1/40
SPET2-335/4 168698 1/30
SPET2-335/1+NPE 168701 1/60
SPET2-335/3+NPE 168702 1/30
NEW
Max. Cont. Op. Volt. UC In (8/20)µs Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Surge arrester SPET2
Insert 1-pole
Insert 280VAC 10kA
Insert 335VAC 10kA
SPET2-280 168740 2/120
SPET2-335 168694 2/120
sg63412
NEW
9
Surge Protection

11
Surge Protection
Poles Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Busbars Z-GV-U/ for SPI, SP-B+C
2
3
4
5
6
8
9
Z-GV-U/2 272588 20 / 1200
Z-GV-U/3 272589 20 / 1200
Z-GV-U/4 274080 20 / 1200
Z-GV-U/5 274081 20 / 1200
Z-GV-U/6 274082 20 / 400
Z-GV-U/8 274083 20 / 200
Z-GV-U/9 274084 20 / 200
Z-GV-U/9
Busbar Z-GV-16/3P-3TE/6
for SPI and SPC Z-GV-16/3P-3TE/6 267511 12 / 240
WA_SG11202
Busbars ZV-KSBI for SPC
2MU
3MU
3MU
2MU+1.5MU
4MU
5MU
5MU
2MU+3x1.5MU
6MU
7MU
7MU
7MU
9MU
11MU
ZV-KSBI-2TE 263961 10 / 600
ZV-KSBI-3TE 263962 10 / 600
ZV-KSBI-3TE/S 263963 10 / 600
ZV-KSBI-3TE+HI 112370 50 / 150
ZV-KSBI-4TE 263964 10 / 600
ZV-KSBI-5TE 263965 10 / 200
ZV-KSBI-5TE/N 263966 10 / 200
ZV-KSBI-5TE+HI 112371 50 / 150
ZV-KSBI-6TE 113118 50 / 500
ZV-KSBI-7TE 263967 50 / 500
ZV-KSBI-7TE/S 263968 10 / 100
ZV-KSBI-7TE/N 263969 10 / 100
ZV-KSBI-9TE/N 266874 50 / 500
ZV-KSBI-11TE 263970 50 / 500
12
Description Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Surge protective device SPD-S-1+1 for TN-, TT-systems (3-phase 4-wire)
Complete device
Insert N-PE
Insert L-N
Base 1+1 2-pole
Auxiliary switch
SPD-S-1+1 248202 1 / 60
SPD-S-N/PE 248199 4 / 120
SPD-S-L/N 248200 4 / 120
SPC-S-S2-1+1 248201 6 / 60
SPC-S-HK 248203 8 / 80
U1602
Surge protective device SPD-S-280/2 for IT-, TT-systems (3-phase 3-wire)
Complete device
Insert
Base
Auxiliary switch
SPD-S-280/2 269088 1 / 60
SPD-S-280 269087 4 / 120
SPC-S-S2 248168 6 / 60
SPC-S-HK 248203 8 / 80
SPD-S-1+1
Surge Protection
SPD Class T3 (formerly D), SPDT3
PHASE OUT TYPE
PHASE OUT TYPE
19” Multiple Outlet Strips NWS-STL/19/7F
7 outlets, DIN
7 outlets, plus switch, DIN
7 outlets, UTE
NWS-STL/19/7F 255398 1
NWS-STL/19/7F/S/BL 255399 1
NWS-STL/19/7F/UTE 290031 1
wa_nt06713
19” Surge Protection - Multiple Outlet Strips with Switch SPD-STL/19/7F-S/BL
7 outlets, plus switch, DIN
7 outlets, UTE
SPD-STL/19/7F-S/BL 283449 1
SPD-STL/19/7F-S/BL/UTE 290032 1
wa_nt06613
Surge Protection Multiple Outlet Strips with High-Range Filter and Energy
Absorption for full Equipment Protection SPD-STL/6F-S
6 outlets, plus switch, DIN
6 outlets, plus switch, DIN+ISDN
19" fixing bracket for
SPD-STL/6F-S (1U)
SPD-STL/6F-S (68583) 130000 1
SPD-STL/6F-S/ISDN (68585) 147795 1
NWS-HW/19/SPD-STL/6F-S 166364 1
N04011
13
Surge Protection
Earthing/Equipotential Bonding
Description Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Equipotential Bonding Bar PAS-7x16
7 x 2.5 - 16 mm2 PAS-7x16 107945 10 / 50
• For main equipotential bonding
• Earthing strip up to 30 x 3.5 / Round conductor 7 - 10 mm
wa_sg03413
Earthing Bar for Antenna Lines PAS-HF-6
6 x HF-Cable shields PAS-HF-6 107946 10 / 100
• Earthing conductor 6 - 25 mm2
—       —